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RAPPORT VEDPØRENDE :

Low frequency electromagnetic and magnetie vertical field
measurements in The Bidjovagge Consession and Culf Joint
Venture Area winter 1983.

FORDELING

OSLO:

RE SY M E : The survey was conducted in order to locate
and detail a selection of Dighem HEM anomalies outlined
during summer 1982 (Dighem II Survey of the Finnmark area,
706) report no. 1413.

Twenty localities were considered lst priority target
areas for follow up work, which 12 are inside The Bidjo-
vagge Conession/Gulf Jotnt Venture Area.

This is area: 2x), 11x), 21, 22, 23, 24, 26, 27, 32, 42,
43 and are enclosed in this reporf. Area 25 proved nega-
tive and has not been paid further attention.

The areas are presented in such a way that the reader is
abeled lo do his/hers own interpretation without having
to work with the raw data. A listing of the data are
available on request.

Areas 28, 30, 31, 33, 34, 35, 36 are inside The Superior
Oil Joint Venture Area and reported on in a similar way
in report no. 1415.
x) See report no. 1370.

Instrumentation:

LFEM, Apcx MaxMin il 1777/222 Hz
MAGN., MePhar M 700 Vert.field comp.
MAGN.BASE, MePhar M 700/Rustrak chartreeorder
DATA REC./PLOT, APPLE II

KIRKENES:

ANDRE:

KOMMENTAR

This is 0 pre 1 iminary stat usr(Tort. of June 83 dispIaing the ,:eophysica
data as survt.yed and piotttd t roln aruas 1 ist (.(1 above .
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SCALE OBS. 0 - 83

DRAVV. Tie Os-:zSce
TRAC.4msk. 41‘

CHK.

MAP NO.

OMR, 22 1777/222 HZ
ELEMENI MARKISR MIN.VERDI

RH e-4, -35.0

IH 31-----15 -13.0

RL A___^ -30.0

IL 11----4 -15.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.. T•rrko•i. 1030. A 3. E 9 gl. 1147. Sentnan Trykk.ri.



03-

-4— 	 •

OMR, 22 1277/2221-12SO M COIL SEP. 00 NS.




ELEMENT MARKOR MIN.YERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSET SKRLR X
RH e---4. -se. 0 10.0 500.0 10.0 X




IH E1----D1 -I3.D 4.0 500.0 10.0 X
RL 4.---.. -40.0 11.0 -500.0 10.0




IL a----e -17.0 2.0 -500.0 10.0




- SKRLERING 50.13

- OFFSET 650.0

0 - 3400 DELER

+/- 1000 DELER

MAP NO.

1:2S00

SCALE OBS. 051- 8
DRAW. 7k-ii o 63

TRAC.e • 0 -$3

CHK.

0 M R

EM-MAG

k AuTOKEINO

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET
A.a 79.71.kopi. 1030. A 3. E 911. 11-77. S..tnnaa Trykk.ri.



X - SKRLERING 50.0

X - OFFSE1 450.0

X  0 - 3400 DELER

4.1- 1000 DELER

OMR. 22 1777/222 HZ 50 M COIL SEP, 103 S.
OFF5E1 SKA1A

	

500.0 10.0

	

500.0 10.0

	

-500.0 10.0

	

-500.0 10.0

OM R 22

EM-MAG

KAUTOKE1NO

SCALE OBS.  041- 8,3
DRAW. 74 Ô _

/:2 SOO
TRAC.4.4ke4T o _

CHIC

I1APNO.

ELEMENI MRRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI

RH .----. -55.0 60.0

IH t9---61 -9.0 12.0

RL s_.., -42.0 35.0

IL 74----« -17.0 16.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

N1APSHEET

A• TrrIc9., 10017. *3. E 9 gl. 11-77. intrum Trykk•rt



SCALE OBS. 83
DRAW. —

/ ZSOO
TRAC? •

CHK.

OMR. 22 1777/222 HZ 50 M COIL SEP, 200 S.
ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSE1 SKALR

RH .---• —75.0 6.0 500.0 10.0

IH B----40 —13.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

RL 4b,---,å —70.0 5.0 — 500. 0 10.0

IL if---« -17.0 1. 0




-500. D

— SKAL-ERI .4 OM R 2 2

Y OFFSE1 450.0 EM-MAG

	

t D — 3400 DELER KAUTOKEINO
— 1000 DELER

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP NO.

MAP SHEET

I A.a Torrkepi. 1000. A 3. E 9 gi. 11-97. Sonftn. Trykkri.
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.3ook/ 200W 00

OMR,23 1777
ELEMENT FIRRKOR

RH
IH cs—el

loo m coH sep OMR 23

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE 08$. 04/ - 83
DRAW. 7-4), 13 


/:s000 TRAC.‘acy‘ • 04_ f

CHK.

MAP NO.

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

• IA.. Tankepl. lfXO. AL It gl. 11-77. SeenruiraTrykkori



-

2500

4—
-4-

h— - - - - - -41r-

OMR, 23
ELEMENT

1777/222 HZ

MRRKOR MIN.VERDI

100 M COIL
MAX.VERDI

SEF,
6FFSE1

RH .--49 -1.0 4.0 S00.0

IH 3----15 -3.0 3.0 500.0

RL ..--..
0.0 4.0 -500.:

IL *----8 -3.0 0.0 -50I.

100N.
SKALA

10.0

10.0

10.L

10.0

X - SKRLERING 100.0

X - OFFSEI 400.0

X  0 - 3400 DELER

m +/- 1000 DELER

OMR 22
EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINu

SCALE OBS.  679-83
DRAVV.7# $3


I:zroo TRAC44 .... 04_1,3

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.s Tørrkopl. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Sentrtnel Trrack•ri.



-

"fi/

SCALE OBS. 04' - g
OMR, 23 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, SON.

	

ELEMEN1 MRRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSEI SKR1A X - SKRIERIN6 100.0

RH •--• - 11.0 2.0 500.0 10.0 X - OFFSET 400.0

IH MI-----in-4.0 3.0 500.0 1D.D K * 0 - 3400 DELER

RL A_____a-4.0 3.0 -500.0 10.0 Y * 4/- 1000 DELER

IL 11----K -6.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

OM R 23

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINCi

CO 0

DRAW.

TRAC..4‘ •  04 f3

CHK.

PIAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

i A.g Terrkogg 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Seatnon Tryklurri.



DMR. 23 1777/222HZ 100 M COILSEP, ODNS.

	

ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI OFFSET stomil

FtH .-----4, -14.0 0.0 500.0 10.0

IH er--ei -3.0 3.0 500.0 10.0

ftL .----^ -7.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0

IL 11----IS -5.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 600.0

K D - 3400 DELER

T • +/- IDDO DELER

0 M R 2 3

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.

DRANt

h 2Coo nAc.'

cmc.

MAPNO.

8.3


- fr3


04- 83

A4 SULFIDMALM

MAPSHEET

I A.g 71H-r4iop4. 11:00. A E. E 9 gl 11-77. Statrum Trykkgrl.



SCALE OBS. Oc/ —R3

X - SKRLERING 50.0

- OFFSEI 650.0

X . 0 - 3400 DELER

+/- 1000 DELER

OM R 23

EM -MAG

KAUTOKEINO

1:2goo

MAP NO.

DRAW. 74, OL gj

TRAC.'anh o

CHK.

OMR, 23 1777/222 HZ SO M COIL SEP, OONS.

ELEMENI MRRKØR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFS.E1SKALR

RH 4.____, -7.0 1.0 500.0 10.0

IH el—e 0.0 2.0 500.0 10.0

RL ..,—.. -4.0 4.0 -500.0 10.0

IL I----E -4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I Ag TarrYcipl. 113C0 A 3. E 9 gl. 11.77. Sgetnna Trykkart



mv
-E1 2 5.00

_w___--11 --K

OMR, 23 1772/222 HZ 100m cnILSEP, SDS. OMR 23

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

ELEMENI MARKOR

RH ..-4,
IH c9----in

RL a.----,a

IL 31----K

MIN.VERDI MRX.VERD1 OFFSEI SKALP X - SKRLERING 100.0

-5. 0 2. 0 500.13 10. 0 X - OFFSEI 900.0

-4.0 3.0 500. D 10- D X • 0 - 3400 DELER

-1.0 4.0 -500.0 10.0 T • +/- 1000 DELER

-4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0




DRAW. 7k 04 8 3

TRAC.',
- 3

CHK.

MAP NO.

SCALE OBS. 0,/- 83

/:25-00

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.. Tunlani. 1. A 3. E 9 gl. 1147 Senruni Trplikeri.



2000r
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X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 600.0

X - 34130 DELER

Y - +/- IDDD DELER

OMR 23

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

DRAW. 7-1(1_ 0‘, n

TRAC.72s4S 04
CHK.

SCALE OBS. Oq - 


1:2soo

MAP NO.

OMR. 23 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP. 100S.

	

ELEMENT MARKOR MIN.I1ERDI MRX.VER01 6FFSE1 SKALA

RH s----. -e.o 2.0 500.0 10.0

I H e---M -5.0 3.0 500.0 ID.0

RL s___^ -1.0 3.0 -500.0 IDA

IL 11-----K -4.0 0.0 -500.0 113.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.. Twntepi. 1000. A 3. E 1 gl, 11.71 Iatniffi Trykk•ri.



effil•

OMR, 23 1777/222HZ SOM COIL SEP, 100S.

	

ELEMENT MRRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSET SKRLA

RH 4,--• -6.0 0.0 500.0 10.0

IH el—e3 -4.0 2.0 500.0 10.0

RL A__-..-1.0 2.0 -500.0 10.0

IL 11----41 -4.0 D.D -500.0 10.0

X - SKALERING 50.0

X - OFFSET 650.0

X  D - 3400 DELER

T w +/- 1000 DELER

OMR 23

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. - g3
DRAW. 74.7_0‘ _

/ : 2 C6 o 	
TRAC.

CHIC

MAP NO.

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

AJT~Impi 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Slobtrum Trykkari.



MI/

/S/O0r

X - SKRLERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 1200.0

X 0 - 3400 DELER

T +/• 1000 DELER

OMR 23

EM-mAG
KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.

R z s-oo
DRAVt 7A.
TRAC.-4, /

CHK.

MA P

0,1-83

04-13

o -/

Ah SULFIDMALM

CMR, 23 1777/2221-1?100 M COILSEP, 150S.

	

ELEMENT MRRKOR MIN.VEROI MRX.VERDI OFFSE1 3.KA1A

RH .--4, -3. 0 0. 0 500.0 10..0

IH Ill-e3 -1. 0 3. 0 500.0 10.0

RL .,---.0.0 2.0 -500.0 ID.D

IL 21.----11£-3.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

MAP SHEET

A.. T•rr1‘0.1. 1C00 A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77 Sinannn Trykk•ri.
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OPIR, 24 1777112
ELEMENT NARKØR

RH
I H

SCALE OBS.  041- 8,3
DRAW. 74.-, 06-1
TRAC. ' 06-13

CHK.

OMR 24

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

i A.. Tarrkspl. 1000. A ). E 1 gl. 11-77. Intwom Trykkori.



Afi

;1

A 4 

A,

SEHE-R-41-

0

OMR, 24
ELEMENI

1777/222 HZ 50
MRRKOR MIN.VERDI

M CO1L SEP,
MRX.VERDI OFFSEI

RH 41----• -20.0 4.0 500.13

IH m---in-4.0 5.0 500. 0

RL ..------..-11.0 3.0 -500.0

IL 3----«4.0 1.0 -500.0 MAP NO.

SCALE OBS. 05/ - fl
DRAW. 74, d4 33

7: ZS-D o
TRAC.% 04-83
CHK.

X - SKRIERING 50.0

X - OFFSEI 1050.0

x 0 - 3400 DELER

T - +/- 1000 DELER

OMR 24
EM-MAG
KAUTOKEING

AASULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.. Torrtinl. 11:00. A 3. fl £1. 1147. Statrwm Trykkorl.



r

EINE,

lår--

OMR, 24 1777/222 HZ 50 M CO1L SEF, 1DD fi-

	

ELEMENT MARKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSE1 SKALA

RH •—• -15.0 5.0 500.0 112-2

IH m----in-1.0 2.0 500.0 10.5

RL .._.. -10.L, 5.0 -500.0

1 1.. E----g -5.D 1.0 -500.0 1D-D

OMR

EM-mAG
KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 047-9.3

X - SKFILERING 50.0

X - OFFSEI 1050.0

K • 0 - 3400 DELER


T • 4/- 1000 DELER

DRAVt Te e

TRAC: ' od-83
CHK.

MAPNO.

SULFIDMALM

MAPSHEET

0

I A.* Trekly4. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 1147. hotnna Trykkarl.



0

OMR, 24 1777/222 HZ 50 M COIL SEP, OD NS.
SCALE OBS. 0 17/ — 8,3

ELENENT NRRKOR

RH •

IH
RL
IL

NIN.VERD1 MAX.VERDI OFFSE1 SKRLA

16.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

2.0 2.0 500.D 10.0

13.0 6.0 -500.0 10.0

4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

DRAW 7,4r e2 43
2S0o

. g

CHK.

MAPNO.

X - SKALERING 50.0
OMR 24

X - OFFSE1 1250.0 EM-MAG

X 0 - 3400 DELER KAUTOKEINO
T • 4/- 1000 DELER

SULFIDMALM

MAPSHEET

•A.s Tonlie.i. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-71. Snersin Terkkori



   

M V

t,

0

OMR. 24 1777/222 HZ 50 M COIL SEP, 1DD _S-




ELEMENI MARKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OfF5E1 SKALF1

RH .----. -17.0 6.0 500.0 10.11

IH Ol----0 -2.0 2.0 500.0 ID.D

RL A.----d. -12.0 6.0 -500.0

IL 8----E -4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

OMR 24

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCAIE OBS. 	 04/ - 83

04 -

• 0‘ -

X - SKRLERING 50.0

X - OFFSEI 1200.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER

+/- 1000 DELER

DRAW. 74.-

TRAC.'

CHK.

MAP NO.

A4 SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

•i
A.* Terrkepl. 1». A 1. E 9 gl 11-77 Suervni Trykk•rt



5-15-19-e-43/-

_

0

OMR, 24 1777/222 HZ 50 M LOIL SEP, 200 S.




ELEMENI MRRKOR MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI Off3E1 SMALA X -

RH 41,---11 -44.0 7.0 500.0 30.0 X -




-3.0 2.0 500.0 10.0 X  

RL .----. -19.0 8.0 -500.0 10.0 T

IL TI----II -7.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0




SKRIERING 50.0

OFF5f1 )050.0

0 - 3400 DELER


+/- 1000 DELER

SCALE OBS. 05/ - g
OM R 24 DRAW. 77c 4- 9.3

EM-MAG /:2.5-oc
TRAC.' • 04-

K AuTOKEINQ CHK.

PIAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAPSHEET

entryrl. 1000. A 1. ( 9 gl. 11-97. Stmerge Trykkgri



HV
S.5-(-)c)r

NNet.

11-

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

0,1- 83SCALE OBS.
OMR. 24 1777/222HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 30D

MARKOR X - SKRLERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 (100.0

K n 0 - 3400 DELER


T n +/- 1000 DELER

OM R 24

EM -N1A G

AUTOKEINO

/ : 2S-oo
ELEMENI

RH
IH
RL
IL

DRAW. 741 13

TRAC. _g
CHK.

MAP NO.

MIN.VERDI MRK.VERDI OFFSEI SKALR

-35.0 15.0 500.0 JILD

4. 0 7.0 500.0 10-D

27.0 16.0 -500.0 lD-.0

-7.0 0.0 -500.0 10..D

i A.. Turrkepl. 1000. * 3. E 9 gl. 11.77. Snenia Trykkeh.
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M V
q00

0

a--

OMR, 24 17777222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 400 S.
X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 600.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER


T • +/- 1000 DELER

MAP NO.

/ : 2 Son
OM R 24

EM -MAG

KAUTOKEIN

SCALE OBS.

DRAVV. ze
TRAC..

CHt

MIN.VERD1 MPX.VERD1 OFFSET 5MALP

3.0 14.0 500.0 10.0

3.0 7.0 500.0 10-0

	

0.0 15.0 -500.0 10.0

	

-4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

ELEMENT

RH
I H
RL
I L

MARKOR

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.. Tarrkep.I. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Sgstrua Trybk•ri.
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SCALE OBS. 0,1 - 83OMR, 24 1777/222HZ 100 M COIL 5EP, 313D5.

	

ELEMENI MRRMOR MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERD1 OFFSEI SKALII

RH 4,--4,-35.0 15.0 500.0 1.0...0

IH 2,----In -4.0 7.0 500.0 ID..11

RL 4.---a -27.0 16.0 -500.0 111...0

IL 31---«-7.0 0.0 -500.0 10...0

X - SKRURING 100.0

X - OFFSE7 1300.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER

Y • +/- 1000 DELER

0 M R 24

EM -MAG

KAUTOKEINO

/: ZÇOO
DRAW. 741,

TRAC..

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.• Torrkopi. 1C01) A 3 E 9 gl. 1147. Seiatruis Trykkori.



‘700 .8- 
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OMR, 24 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 400 S.
ELEMENI

RH
I H
RL
I L

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 300.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER


T • +/- 1000 DELER

OM R 24

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEIN

SCALE OBS.

DRANN.
/: Z.S'Oct,

TRAC.

CHK.

041- g3
04-13

' 04 -t

IMAP NO.

MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSEI SKALP

3.0 14.0 500.0 10.0

3.0 7.0 500.0 ID.0

	

0.0 15.0 -500.0 ID.D

	

-4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

AA SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

1A.a Tarrrkowl. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl 11-77. S.strua Trykkeri.
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OMR, 26 1777Hz
ELEKEWT MARKOR

RH
I H


23

EM

KAUTOKEINO

(oo m coH sep M R

II
SCALE


/'5-000

OBS.

DRAW. 74,

TRAC.`

CHK.

MAP NO

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.s 79ningel, 1. A 3. E 9 gl. 1147. Sertree Trykkerl.
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CIMR. 26 MAG. VERT, FIELD INCLAHMR, M 700
ELEMENT tIRRXDR

MV

OMR 26

mAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE 0111S.,

DfiA‘M 7t* t>4 -1
/ : C000

TRAC • 04 _ g
CHIC.

MM NO.

Ah SULFIDMAL.M

MAPSHIET

I A.• Toroicopl. 1CCO. A I. ( 9 gl. 1147. foorton Tryklowl.



M V
300.9

-R

A4 SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

OMR, 26 1777/222HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 150 N.
MARKOR X - SKRIERING 100.0

X - OFFSEI 300.0

X • 0 - 3400 D£LER


T • 4/- 1000 DELER

OMR 26

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEiNO

ELEMENI

H

I 11
RL
I L

SCALE OBS.  09- g3
DRAW. 7 -

/:2Soo
vukc" •
CHK

MAP NO.

MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERDI OFFSE3 SRALR

-40.0 16.0 SOLLD ID.D

9.0 7.0 SOD.D 10.0

37.0 16.0 -500.0 191-0

-4.0 0.0 -500.0 111.11

Terrkepl. 1000. A 3. Et gl. 1147. Srratreon Trykrorri.



SCALE OBS. OV- 83

- SMALERING 100.0

X - OFF5£1 500.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER

T • 4/- IDDD DELER

M R 2

EM -MA G

KAUTOKEiNu

06-
/: 2,roo TRAC.• 4.

CHL

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

OMR, 26 17777222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 50 N.

ELEMEN1 MRRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFF5E1 SKALR

RH 4 -• -25.0 28.0 500.0 10.0

IH 3----15 -4.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

RL ...____å-20.0 25.0 -500.0 10.0

I L a----§r -5.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0

MAP SHEET

I A.. Terrlcupl 10:0. A 3. E 9 gl. 1147. Saligruta Trøderi.



MV
/5-00T.

SCALE OBS. ose-83
OMR, 26 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 50 5-


ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERDI MAX.VERD/ OFF5E1 SKRLA

RH 4,----. -30.0 40.0 500.0 ICLO

IH rs--e3-2.0 4.0 500.0

RL .----.-25.0 38.0 -500.0 1D...0

IL R----11 -4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 1100.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER

Y • 41- 1000 DELER

OMR 26

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

2Soo
DRAW. 7,r

TRAC.

CHK.

- 13

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

i
A.. Torrkapt. 1000. A 3. E 3 gL 1147. 3.ana Trykkri.
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0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

OMR, 26 1777/222HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 100
OM R 26

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINo

-3C— --8KAL-E.R.I.NE100.0

.3(— -1000.11

Xa -D 311311

7 a _11111D-IFEL-ER

ELEMENI MARKOR

RII 4---4

IH
RL
IL IH--HK

SCALE OBS.  0 -

DR~ rt 44- J/:.2gob
lap,c k' 04-1
CHK.

MAP NO.

MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI OFF581 SMALP

35.0 50.0 500.0 10.0

-3.0 8.0 500.0 10.0

30.0 47.0 -500.0 10.0

-5.0 4.0 -500.0 10.0

A.a Turelani. 1000. A 3 E 9 gl. 11-77. Swagruan Trykkorl.
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OM R 26

EM -MAG

KAUTOKEIN,.

SCALE OBS. - 51.3

DRAW. 74, o ti
/:.2.foo

TRAC.. •
-

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSET 1000.0

X - 3400 DELER

T .1- 1000 DELER

MAP NO.

OMR, 17777222HZ 100 M COIL SEP,200 S.

	

ELEMENT MRRKOR MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERD1 OFFSE1 SKALA

RH •—• -35.0 12.0 500.0 .10.0

IH er----Im-2.0 3.0 500.0 10.11

RL A.----sh -30.0 13.0 -500.0 1D. D
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